shall encourage the use of project labor agreements for projects over ten million dollars 13 

($10,000,000) and local hiring on projects funded under this section. 14 

(g) For the fiscal year 2027, the State of Rhode Island shall appropriate the sum of ten 15 

million dollars ($10,000,000) from the one hundred twenty million dollar ($120,000,000) housing 16 

bond for deposit in the revolving fund established pursuant to subsection (a) of this section to 17 

implement the provisions of this section. 18 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage. 19 

EXPLANATION 

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL